
 

District Updates 
Video connection/direction linked ​here 

 

CLASS SCHEDULE  

 
School Schedule 

Time School Schedule Information 

8:30 - 11:30am 
Daily 
 
 

Wednesday, 4/1 
CORE+/Attendance 
Blocks 1-7 
 
Monday: 
CORE+/Attendance 
Blocks 1-7 
 
Tuesday: 
CORE+/Attendance 
Odd Blocks 1,3,5,7 
 
Wednesday: 
CORE+/Attendance 
Even Blocks 2,4,6 
 
Thursday: 
CORE+/Attendance 
Odd Blocks 1,3,5,7 
 
Friday: 
CORE+/Attendance 
Even Blocks 2,4,6 

Attendance:​ Teachers take attendance in their 
CORE+ via student check in.  After 2 days of a student 
absence, the teacher will call. After 5 days of absence, 
Administration will reach out to the family and district 
school engagement team. 
 
Student Check-in:​  Students log in to their CORE + 
teachers Google Classroom or Google Form daily  

PMS - Distance Learning Office Hour Schedule  
(All teachers will provide one office hour daily - see 
above link for schedule)  

11:30am - 12:30pm  Break / Lunch * Teachers will not be available during this time 

12:30 - 3:30 
 
* PLCs are 
occurring along with 
teachers’ 
prep/planning 
assessment/ IEP 
support/etc. 

Planning and 
preparation time - 
Daily Expectation 
 

PLC / Teacher Content Creation  / Assessment/ 
IEP’s (*IEP’s may also happen in the morning pending 
staff schedules) 
 
***Teachers will complete attendance from CORE+ 
in IC by 3:30pm daily**​* 
 
ESC support and professional development will be 

 

https://littletonpublicschools.net/district/coronavirus-updates
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1hjhCcBqfzWr7w3kfDytxhcdLu-70K0Ab/view?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1ApC0aMtXyO4kUkovS_oK-Df3BcOzyfqxnGie2wBXdQk/edit?usp=sharing


 

conducted during the afternoon sessions. 
 
Content will focus on the bare-essential priority 
standards: narrow content, and adjust pacing to 
accommodate limited instructional days. 
 
Special Services Case Managers and SSPs will focus 
on Goals/Objectives for respective students 

 
● Class “Meeting” Time: Class Access 

○ Students will login to their classes on Google Classroom (or alternate Google methods that 
classrooms have been using this school year already) to access assignments/connect with 
teachers/participate/engage in chats/lessons/etc... 

○ Students will access classes based upon class meeting time schedule developed at school 
level - see above schedule 

● Student Support 
○ Digital office hours ( 1hr a day ):  

■ Students can email their teachers to request an appointment. Teachers will respond 
within 24 hours. 

■ Teachers will be accessible for individual support to include but not limited to: 1 on 1 
Google Hangout appointments for instructional support, Chats, Small group Meets, 
Emails, Google Classroom conversations, other… 

■ Teachers will not share personal contact information such as cell phones, personal 
email, social media, etc... 

Student Attendance 

● CORE+ teachers will share a Google Form/Google Classroom check-in for students to take daily 
attendance. It is the student's responsibility to submit this form each day in order to be marked 
present for attendance. 

Technology Support 

● Building Technology: Ming Yeung​ - ​gyeung@lps.k12.co.us 
○ Powell Tech Support Ticket 

● Infinite Campus Technology Support: Jill Hemcomovich - ​jhecomovich@lps.k12.co.us 

Administration Support 

● Administration will be available for support throughout this process.  
○ Steve Wolf: Principal sawolf@lps.k12.co.us  303-347-7989 
○ Lawrence Chavers: Assistant Principal  ​lchavers@lps.k12.co.us​ 303-347-7979  
○ Brandy Nath: Assistant Principal  ​bnath@lps.k12.co.us​ 303-347-7969 
○ Kevin Krenz: Dean of Students ​kkrenz@lps.k12.co.us​ 303-347-6319 

Mental Health Support 
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● Our mental health staff will be available for support throughout this process. They will maintain “office 
hours” to meet virtually with students and parents.  

○ Dawn Davies (6th grade Counselor) - ​ddavies@lps.k12.co.us​ - 303-347-7962 
○ Lynn Christensen (7th grade Counselor) - ​lchristensen@lps.k12.co.us​ - 303-347-7963 
○ Courtney Orrange (8th grade Counselor) - ​corrange@lps.k12.co.us​ - 303-347-7957 
○ Tiffany Ritchie (School Psychologist) - ​tritchie@lps.k12.co.us​  - 303-347-7964 
○ Cassie D’Orazio (School Psychologist) - ​cdorazio@lps.k12.co.us​ - 303-347-6329 

 
● See the ​LPS website​ for additional mental health and community resource information 

 
● If you have urgent mental health or safety concerns, please use the following resources: 

○ Colorado Crisis Services​ for 24 hour hotline and mental health clinics 
○ Safe2Tell​ for urgent safety concerns or potential violence 
○ LPS 24 hour Security Dept. ​(303)347-3420​ for any other concern or issue 

Intervention/Specialized Instructional Support 
● Anne Thurmond (6th Grade Special Services Case Manager) - ​athurmond@lps.k12.co.us  
● Peggy Brinkhuis (7th Grade Special Services Case Manager) - ​pbrinkhuis@lps.k12.co.us 
● Michelle Weber (8th Grade Special Services Case Manager) - ​mweber@lps.k12.co.us 
● Kimberly Pendleton (LSS Teacher) - ​kpendleton@lps.k12.co.us 
● Tiffany Ritchie (School Psychologist) - ​tritchie@lps.k12.co.us 
● Cassie D’Orazio (School Psychologist) - ​cdorazio@lps.k12.co.us 
● Jill Quinlan (Occupational Therapist) - ​jquinlan@lps.k12.co.us 
● Amy Folk (Speech Pathologist) - ​afolk@lps.k12.co.us 

CORE+ Check-in Activities 

● Resources for CORE+ Check-in Activities 

Other Information Headings  
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